Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	)2131124 <b>y y</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
StarMark, Inc.	Name: Norcraft Companies, L.L.C.
StarMark, Inc. 6-21-02	Internal Address:
P	mema Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	***************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🚄 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 3020 Denmark Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 5525 Semantic Investor
X Other Corrective Cover Sheet for	
Reel/Frame 012762/0793	O'A Facan Old MN 7: 55
03/25/02	City: Eagan State: MN Zip: 55
03/25/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📓
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,375,923
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes A No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{4}{2}0.00
Name: Goldberg Kohn, et al.	,
Internal Address: Elizabeth Kostiuk	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street	6. Deposit account number.
0.1001 / tudi 000.	
Suite 3700	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
0.01.1	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	Eighth Botisk 6-20-02
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	

of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 de

> **PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0219**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective March 25, 2002, WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1.1 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 25, 2002 by and between StarMark, Inc. ("Assignor"), SMI Retail Corp., SMI Transportation, Inc., StarMark of Virginia, Inc., Norcraft Companies, L.L.C. ("Assignee") and Masco Corporation, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to, among other things, the patent (the "Patent") described on Exhibit 1.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns and has a valid right to use and to license the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the inventions described and claimed therein, any continuations. divisions, renewals, extensions, reissue or reissues of said Patent of the United States which may be granted, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent of the United States has been granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with the right to use for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may heretofore have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all patents which may issue from said applications in such country or countries foreign to the United States; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designate which may heretofore have been granted or may hereafter be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and reissues thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0220 Assignor agrees to execute and provide such further instruments, documents, and/or assignments as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee the rights in the Patent assigned hereinabove, at Assignee's expense.

[Signature page follows.]

Patent Assignment on	•	ssignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this March, 2002.
ASSIGNOR:		ATTEST:
STARMARK,	INC.	
By:		Ву:
-		<del>-</del> . •
STATE OF	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	)	
known to me and to n instrument, and acknown	ne known as the same whedged that he ex	e, before me personally came me individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing recuted the foregoing instrument, on behalf of StarMark uses and purposes set forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires

## EXHIBIT 1

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,375,923	12/27/94	Drawer Front Attachment System

60044634

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Patent Assignment on this the 22nd day of March, 2002.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ATTEST:

STARMARK, INC.

By: Elizabat K-Wasseymin

COUNTY OF (

On this 3 day of March, 2002, before me personally came Dorord A. Doran, known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument, on behalf of StarMark, Inc., as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

My Commission Expires

3

## GOLDBERG, KOHN, BELL, BLACK, ROSENBLOOM & MORITZ, LŢD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

OSCAR L. ALCANTARA STEPHEN B. BELL DENNIS B. BLACK PHILIP M. BLACKMAN JOEL F. BROWN DENISE B. CAPLAN ANDREW R. CARDONICK. DAVID J. CHIZEWER FREDERICK H. COHEN JONATHAN M. COOPER NATALIA DELGADO DAVID L. DRANOFF BARBARA M. FLOM GERALD L. JENKINS MICHAEL D. KARPELES FREDERIC R. KLEIN RANDALL L. KLEIN\*\* RICHARD M. KOHN STEVEN A. LEVY WILLIAM R. LOESCH MICHAEL B. MANUEL ' DAVID M. MASON WILLIAM C. MEYERS TERRY F. MORITZ. DAVID E. MORRISON GERALD F. MUNITZ

ALICE G. OWINGS
JAMES B. ROSENBLOOM
GARY N. RUBEN
DANIEL P. SHAPIRO
ALAN P. SOLOW
MICHAEL L. SULLIVAN
CAROLE K. TOWNE
KENNETH S. ULRICH
GARY T. ZUSSMAN

VANESSA A BACHTELL
ESTHER S BARRON
JAMI L. BRODEY
RACHEL GENA CHISS
JEREMY M DOWNS
HILLARY LEVITT DUNN
BRIAN D. FAGEL
CARRIE M. GARCIA
ALLISON G. HAMMER
MICHAEL C. HAINEN
JEFFERY D. HOFFENBERG
DEBORAH RZASNICKI HOGAN
ELDUISE J. JOHNSON
SUSAN H. KANE
DIMITRI G. KARCAZES
TRACY E. KATZ

ADAM M. LASER
MICHAEL N. LEVY
ROGER A. LEWIS
MEGAN G. MCCALEB
LISA D. MCCOY
MATTHEW H. METCALF
CHARLES J. MUHL
JASON P. NEUMARK
KATHRYN A. PAMENTEP
ANNE MARIE PISANG
KEITH G. RADNER
ELI M. ROLLMAN
LINCOLN SCHROTH
SANIJAY SHARMA\*\*\*
BEVERLY I. STEINGO;

COUNSEL JOSEPH M. MARTIN

ALSO ADMITTED TO

NEW YORK BAR

FLORIDA BAR

OHIO BAR

ADMITTED ONLY TO \$\text{NEW YORK BAR}\$ SUITE 3700 55 EAST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5802 (312) 201-4000

> FACSIMILE (312) 332-2196

WEBSITE: www.goldbergkohn.com

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: (312) 201-4000

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: Elizabeth A. Kostiuk@goldbergkohn.com

March 28, 2002

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Re: Patent Assignment (1345.165)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents and applicable fees to be recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office. Please return the self-addressed, stamped postcard acknowledging your receipt of the enclosed documents.

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions you may have regarding the enclosed materials.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Kostiuk

Legal Assistant

EAK
Enclosures
Joel Brown, Esq. (w/ encl.)
Sanjay Sharma, Esq. (w/ encl.)

1345.165

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 06/21/2002